FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-17-2002



102093810

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type    New   5 - 9 - 0 2			PATENTS ONLY	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   License   Change of Name				nent(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Department (For U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Chia Hislang Yang  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Vear Month Day Vea	Submission		Conveyance Type	97
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	لبحيا	_	X Assignment Security Agree	ment
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Chia Hsiang Yang  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1) Chun-Hsien Chiang  Name (line 1) Chun-Hsien Chiang  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1) Hon Hal Precision Ind. Co., LTD.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name (line 2)  Reference   Frame # U.S. Government Agencies   Departmental File Secret File  Lecution Date Month Day Vear  O 3 29 02  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Vear  O 3 29 02  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative stateshed. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)	1 1		License Change of Nam	ne
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Chia Hsiang Yang  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Chun-Hsien Chiang  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Hon Hal Precision Ind. Co., LTD.  Name (line 1) Ge Chung Shan Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party in a domestic Representative Name and Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen StateCounty  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		] []90.	
Conveying Party (ies)  Name (line 1) Chia Hsiang Yang  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicible in the United States, an appointment of a domestic natural mark of a domestic natural m	Corrective	Document		Agencies)
Name (line 1) Chia Hsiang Yang  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Chun-Hsien Chiang  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen  City State(Jounty State)  City State(Jounty State)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>	
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Chun-Hsien Chianq  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1)  HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LITD.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Tu-Chen  City  Taipei Hsien , Taiwan  StateGowthy  Execution Date Month Day Year  0 3 29 02   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached.  If document to be recorded is domestic encircled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  Tu-Chen  City  State(Gowthy  Zin Code  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)	Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying partie	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Chun-Hsien Chiang  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen  City  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 5)  Address (line 5)	Name (line 1)	Chia Hsiang Yang		03 29 02
Name (line 1) Chun-Hsien Chiang  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.  Name (line 2) State (line 2)  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City State (Squatty)  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Tu-Chen  City  SlaterCountry  Name (Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 5)  Address (line 6)  Address (line 7)  Address (line 7)  Address (line 8)  Address (line 8)  Address (line 9)  Address (line 3)	· ·			
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City State/County  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)	Name (line 1)	Chun-Hsien Chiang		03 29 02
Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.    Name (line 2)   X   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 3)   Tu-Chen	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen  City States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Address (line 3) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050	Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of	1
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen Taipei Hsien Taiwan Civ State/Gountry Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Name (line 1)	HON HAI PRECISION I	ND. CO., LTD.	X is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road  Address (line 2) Reparate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3) Tu-Chen Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Zho Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)				of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 3)  Tu-Chen  City  Taipei Hsien, Taiwan  State/Country  Tip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road		separate document from
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)  Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 3)		Taipei Hsien Taiwan	Code
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Domestic R		Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050  Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name	Wei Te Chung, (Foxo	conn International, Inc.)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Addrace (line 1)	1650 Memorov Drive	Santa Clara, CA 95050	
Address (line 3)		1650 Memorex Dirve.		
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
05/14/2002 MBELETE1 00000052 10142469	05/14/2002 MBELE	TE1 00000052 10142469		
0 FC:581 40.00 DF	0 FC:581	40.00 DF		
A state contains for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		on for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in	cluding time for reviewing the document and
Aublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to the Cover Sheet of the Cov	quine nurven repor-	eded to complete the Cover Sheet Send comment	s regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-002)	7), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0654

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Community
Patent and Trademark OPATENT
PATENT

Conveying	lastivisa)	
Conveying P	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Evantian Bat-
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Marrie (line ))	Zai Xing Wu	03 29 02
Name (line 2)		
_		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Liu Sheng Tang	03 29 02
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	You Cai Yang	03 29 02
Name (line 2)		·
Receiving Pa	erty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	as attached
_	Receiving Party(ies)	- June 104
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	ie i
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	
Application N	Limber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	000
• •	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
10,1424	9	
<del></del>		

PATENT

REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0655

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	
Enter additional Co	- mark il additional flames di conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) K	e Liu	03 29 02
		-
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line !)		لــــــا ا
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name # 0		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		J
Name (line 2)		]
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached
_	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
1141110 (1110-2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)
Tada coo (iiile z)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ude.
		_
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	inder(s)

PATENT REEL: 012889 FRAME: 0656

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/99 GMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	PATENT (408) 919-6137
Name Wei Te (Joseph)	Chung, Foxconn Intl., Inc.	1.447 3.3-0137
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Dr	ive	
Address (line 2) Santa Clara, CA	95050	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmer	f pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	additional numbers attached
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • •
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.	rates to Application, enter the date the patent application	Mar 29 02
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num		PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the	total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Deposit Account	nclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	·
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any
	he original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		14 O Ins
Wei Te Chung		May 4 don
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
I	\	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

	consideration of valued received, mowledged, the undersigned ASSIG		nd sufficiency of which are hereby
	Chia Hsiang Yang		Tu-chen, Taiwan
2.	Chun-Hsien Chiang	, residing at	Tu-chen, Taiwan
3.	Zai Xing Wu	, residing at	Shenzhen, China
4.	Liu Sheng Tang	_, residing at	Shenzhn, China
5.	You Cai Yang	_, residing at	Shenzhen, China
Un app the	ited States of America as defined i	in 35 U.S.C. livisions, cont n as <u>SEQUEN</u>	atire right, title and interest for the 100, in the invention and all patent tinuations, substitutes, and reissues ITIAL PUNCH PRESS WITH
[ [ *	] previously executed Ser. No ] is executing concurrently herewith application for Letters Patent of United	ı	_
of into agr	Patens and Trademarks to issue sa erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors,	aid Letters Pa assigns and le	st(s) the United States Commissioner itent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its egal representatives; the undersigned cation, if any, shall hereafter act or

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

		ed, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
	nowledged, the undersigned AS  Ke Liu	, residing atShenzhen, China
2		, residing at
<b>-</b> _ 3.		, residing at
- 4		, residing at
5. <u>-</u>		, residing at
Uni app ther	ited States of America as defin blications including any and a	SIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the ed in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent ll divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues sown as <a href="SEQUENTIAL PUNCH PRESS WITH_ATES">SEQUENTIAL PUNCH PRESS WITH_ATES</a>
for	which the undersigned	
	] previously executed Ser. No	o and filing date of with
an a	application for Letters Patent of	United States of America
of linte	Patens and Trademarks to issuerest as ASSIGNEE, its success	orize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner e said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its ors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned ord in said application, if any, shall hereafter act or

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

CHIA HSIANG YAN	9	03/29/02	
Chia Hsiang Yaingentor	date		witness
Chiang Chun-Hsien.		03/29/02	
Chun-Hsien Chi, ang ntor	date		witness
Wu Zai Xing		03/29/02	
Zai Xing Wu ,inventor	date		witness
Tong Liu Sheng		03/29/02	
Liu Sheng Tanginventor	date		witness
Young You Cai		03/29/02	
You Cai Yang ,inventor	date		witness
Liu Ke		03/29/02	

,inventor

**RECORDED: 05/09/2002** 

Ke Liu

date

witness